

TOWN OF WINSLOW, MAINE

(207) 872-2776 Phone (207) 872-1999 Fax

www.winslow-me.gov

114 Benton Avenue Winslow, ME 04901

TOWN COUNCIL

ORDINANCE NO. 16-2022

AN ORDINANCE

Providing for: An Amendment to Ordinance No. 04-2021 Agriculture Commission Procedures, Number 1 with a change in language.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Council of the Town of Winslow as follows:

WHEREAS the Town Council needs to amend Ordinance No. 04-2021 Agriculture Commission Procedures, Number 1; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council amends Ordinance No. 04-2021, Number 1 with a change in language from Should-to Shall;

BE IT ENACTED by the Town Council of the Town of Winslow that Ordinance No. 04-2021 be replaced as follows in the attached document.

SPONSORED BY: Administration

IN THE TOWN COUNCIL			
Defotos 11 , 2022	First Reading, _		0
November 14 , 2022	Second Reading		rejected
		adopted	rejected
	Lie De	selani.	
APPROVED: November 14, 2022		Town Clerk	
CHAIRMAN: Manum			
Katin	Chelt	TW Zea	Time
Joseph Grant	O. C.	1	Joyr 4
		1 VM	
	0/0		

Lisa Gilliam

rom:

Judy Mathiau

sent:

Monday, August 15, 2022 2:45 PM

To:

Lisa Gilliam; Kaitlyn Philbrick

Cc:

Amanda McCaslin; Elery; Erica LaCroix; harwood8350@roadrunner.com; Jasmine; KATE;

Kate Newkirk (katenewkirk@roadrunner.com); Michael Heavener;

pinehilljerseys@gmail.com; Rocky

Subject:

Council Meeting September

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

The AG Commission has requested a change to the current Charter, Ordinance No 4-2014. Thank-you.

- 1. Charter Amendment the Commission members recommended a change to the current Charter (Ordinance No 4-2014.) Procedures. Number 1.
 - 1. The group <u>should shall</u> elect a chair and <u>a secretary at its first meeting each calendar year</u> and agree to a committee structure and process for decision-making.

Judy Mathiau, CMA

Assessor Town of Winslow, Maine office: 207-872-2776 ext 5205

Monday - Thursday 7 a.m. - 5 p.m.

www.winslow-me.gov



Ordinance 16-2022